Notes to the Financial Statements
- 30 April 2013 (cont’d)

38.	 COMPARATIVE FIGURES (cont’d)

	 38.1	 Explanation of transition to MFRSs (cont’d)

		  (iii)	 Investment securities (cont’d)

							   Effect of
							   transition to
						   FRSs 	 MFRSs	 MFRSs
						   RM	 RM	 RM

		  	 Consolidated statement of
				   comprehensive income
			   30 April 2012
			   Gain on fair value changes on available-
				   for-sale financial assets		  32,142	 56,670	 88,812
			   Total comprehensive income for
				   the year		  30,670,442	 -	 30,670,442

			   Other than the above, the transition to MFRSs did not have any other impact to the
comparative amounts reported in the Group’s financial statements for the current financial
year.

	 38.2	 Other restatement

		  In prior years, net change in subsidiaries balances has been included under financing activities
in the Company’s statement of cash flows. This amount has now been reclassified to investing
activities to conform with current year’s presentation as shown below:

						   Previously
						   stated	 Reclassification	 Restated
						   RM	 RM	 RM
		  Statement of cash flows
		  Cash flows from investing activities
		  Net change in subsidiaries balances		  -	 (1,569,084)	 (1,569,084)
		  Net cash from investing activities 		  9,870,516	 (1,569,084)	 8,301,432

		  Cash flows from financing activities
		  Net change in subsidiaries balances		  (1,569,084)	 1,569,084	 -
		  Net cash used in financing activities 		  (3,142,584)	 1,569,084	 (1,573,500)

Annual Report  2013 •  97

Notes to the Financial Statements
- 30 April 2013 (cont’d)

39.	 DISCLOSURE OF REALISED AND UNREALISED PROFITS/(LOSSES)

	 The breakdown of retained profits of the Group and of the Company as at the end of the reporting
period has been prepared by the Directors in accordance with the directives from Bursa Malaysia
Securities Berhad stated above and the Guidance on Special Matter No. 1 - Determination of Realised
and Unrealised Profits or Losses in the Context of Disclosure Pursuant to Bursa Malaysia Securities
Berhad Listing Requirements, as issued by the Malaysian Institute of Accountants are as follows: